STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051

Phone: (860) 827-2935 Fax: (860) 827-2950
E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov
Internet: ct.gov/csc

Dariel F. Caruso
Chairman

September 23, 2008

Steven L. Levine

Real Estate Consultant

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC
500 Enterprise Drive

Rocky Hill, CT 06067

RE:  EM-CING-118-080730 — New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC notice of intent to modify an existing
telecommunications facility located at 845 Ethan Allen Highway, Ridgefield, Connecticut.

Dear Mr. Levine:

The Connecticut Siting Council (Council) hereby acknowledges your notice to modify this existing
telecommunications facility, pursuant to Section 16-50j-73 of the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies.

The proposed modifications are to be implemented as specified here and in your notice dated July 30, 2008,
including the placement of all necessary equipment and shelters within the tower compound. The
modifications are in compliance with the exception criteria in Section 16-50§-72 (b) of the Regulations of
Connecticut State Agencies as changes to an existing facility site that would not increase tower height, extend
the boundaries of the tower site, increase noise levels at the tower site boundary by six decibels, and increase
the total radio frequencies electromagnetic radiation power density measured at the tower site boundary to or
above the standard adopted by the State Department of Environmental Protection pursuant to General Statutes
§ 22a-162. This facility has also been carefully modeled to ensure that radio frequency emissions are
conservatively below State and federal standards applicable to the frequencies now used on this tower.

This decision is under the exclusive jurisdiction of the Council. Please be advised that the validity of this
action shall expire one year from the date of this letter. Any additional change to this facility will require
explicit notice to this agency pursuant to Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies Section 16-5 0j-73. Such
notice shall include all relevant information regarding the proposed change with cumulative worst-case
modeling of radio frequency exposure at the closest point of uncontrolled access to the tower base, consistent
with Federal Communications Commission, Office of Engineering and Technology, Bulletin 65. Any
deviation from this format may result in the Council implementing enforcement proceedings pursuant to
General Statutes § 16-50u including, without limitation, imposition of expenses resulting from such failure
and of civil penalties in an amount not less than one thousand dollars per day for each day of construction or
operation in material violation.

I yOu& attengzbn angt cooperation.

S
utive Director

SDP/MP/jb

c¢:  The Honorable Rudolph P. Marconi, First Selectman, Town of Ridgefield
Betty Brosius, Town Planner, Town of Ridgefield

Hans Fiedler, T-Mobile MQ

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer
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'STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051
Phone: (860) 827-2935 Fax: (860) 827-2950
E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov
Internet: ct.gov/csc

Daniel F. Caruso
Chairman

July 31, 2008

The Honorable Rudolph P. Marconi
First Selectman

Town of Ridgefield

Town Hall

400 Main Street

Ridgefield, CT 06877

RE:  EM-CING-118-080730 — New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC notice of intent to modify an existing
telecommunications facility located at 845 Ethan Allen Highway, Ridgefield, Connecticut.

Dear Mr. Marconi:

The Connecticut Siting Council (Council) received this request to modify an existing telecommunications
facility, pursuant to Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies Section 16-503-72.

If you have any questions or éomments regarding this proposal, please call me or inform the Council by
August 14, 2008,

Thank you for your cooperation and consideration.

Very truly gours,

S. Dgrek Phelps
xecutive Director

SDP/ib
Enclosure: Notice of Intent

c Bctty Brosius, Town Planner, Town of Ridgefield

GAEMICINGULAR\RDGFLD\marconil.DOC Q

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Emplover



G . New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC
The new S at&t cingu I ar 500 Enterprise Drive
=" Your world. Delive Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067-3900

Phone: (860) 513-7636
Fax: (860) 513-7190

EM-CING-118-080730

Steven L. Levine
Real Estate Consultant

HAND DELIVERED

July 30, 2008 OR,G,NAL

Honorable Daniel F. Caruso, Chairman,
and Members of the Connecticut Siting Council
Connecticut Siting Council
10 Franklin Square
New Britain, Connecticut 06051

Re: New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC notice of intent to modify an existing tele-
communications facility located at 845 Ethan Allen Highway, Ridgefield (owner, T-

Mobile)

Dear Chairman Caruso and Members of the Council:

In order to accommodate technological changes, implement Uniform Mobile
Telecommunications System (“UMTS”) capability, and enhance system performance in the
State of Connecticut, New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC (“AT&T”) plans to modify the
equipment configurations at many of its existing cell sites. Please accept this letter and
attachments as notification, pursuant to R.C.S.A. Section 16-50j-73, of construction which
constitutes an exempt modification pursuant to R.C.S.A. Section 16-50j-72(b)(2). In
compliance with R.C.S.A. Section 16-50j-73, a copy of this letter and attachments is being sent
to the chief elected official of the municipality in which the affected cell site is located.

UMTS technology offers services to mobile computer and phone users anywhere in the world.
Based on the Global System for Mobile (GSM) communication standard, UMTS is the planned
worldwide standard for mobile users. UMTS, fully implemented, gives computer and phone
users high-speed access to the Internet as they travel. They have the same capabilities even
when they roam, through both terrestrial wireless and satellite transmissions.

Attached is a summary of the planned modifications, including power density calculations
reflecting the change in AT&T’s operations at the site. Also included is documentation of the
structural sufficiency of the tower to accommodate the revised antenna configuration.

The changes to the facility do not constitute modifications as defined in Connecticut General
Statutes (“C.G.S.”) Section 16-50i(d) because the general physical characteristics of the facility



Page 2

will not be significantly changed or altered. Rather, the planned changes to the facility fall
squarely within those activities explicitly provided for in R.C.S.A. Section 16-50j-72(b)(2).

1. The height of the overall structure will be unaffected. Modifications to the existing site
include all or some of the following as necessary to bring the site into conformance with the
plan:
e Replacement of existing panel antennas with new antennas or, installation of additional
antennas of a size required to accommodate UMTS.
¢ Installation of small tower mount amplifiers (“TMA’s”) and/or diplexers to the
platform on which the panel antennas are mounted to enhance signal reception.
e Installation of additional or larger coaxial cables as required.
e Installation of an additional equipment cabinet in existing shelters, or on existing or
enlarged concrete pads.
e Radome enlargement for flagpole and “stick” structures to accommodate larger
antennas and additional associated equipment.

None of these modifications will extend the height of the tower.

2. The proposed changes will not extend the site boundaries. There will be no effect on
the site compound other than some enlarged equipment pads as may be noted in the
attachments.

3. The proposed changes will not increase the noise level at the existing facility by six
decibels or more.

4. Radio frequency power density may increase due to use of one or more GSM channel
for UMTS transmissions. However, the changes will not increase the calculated “worst case”
power density for the combined operations at the site to a level at or above the applicable
standard for uncontrolled environments as calculated for a mixed frequency site.

For the foregoing reasons, New Cingular Wireless respectfully submits that the proposed

changes at the referenced site constitute exempt modifications under R.C.S.A. Section 16-50j-
72(b)(2).

Please feel free to call me at (860) 513-7636 with questions concerning this matter. Thank you
for your consideration.

Sincerely, ,
Steven L. Levine

Real Estate Consultant

Attachments



CINGULAR WIRELESS
Equipment Modification

845 Ethan Allen Highway, Ridgefield
Site Number 5244

Former AT&T Cell Site

Exempt Modification 9/02

Tower Owner/Manager: T-Mobile
Equipment configuration: Flagpole

Current and/or approved: Three Allgon 7250 panel antennas @ 70 ft c.l.
Six runs 7/8 inch coax

Planned Modifications: Remove all three existing antennas

Replace 4™ bay of tower (24-inch diameter RF-transparent
radome) with 30-inch diameter radome to accommodate
Powerwave antennas & associated equipment

Install three Powerwave 7770 antennas @ 69 ft

Install six TMA’s @ 69 ft

Remove one existing outdoor cabinet

Install one new outdoor cabinet for UMTS and one RXAIT
cabinet on existing concrete pads

Power Density:

Calculations for AT&T’s current operations at the site indicate a radio frequency
electromagnetic radiation power density, measured at the tower base, of approximately 28.1 % of the
standard adopted by the FCC. As depicted in the second table below, the total radio frequency
electromagnetic radiation power density for AT&T’s planned operations would be approximately
47.7% of the standard.

Existing

Company Limit

Other Users *
AT&T GSM *

* Per CSC records.



Proposed

Power Per . Standard
Company Centerline Ht | Frequency | Numberof | Channel | Pover Denzs1ty Limits Perc.en.t of
(feet) (MHz) Channels (Watts) | (@Wem) | w/end) Limit
Other Users * 20.73
AT&T GSM 69 1900 Band 4 427 0.1290 1.0000 12.90
AT&T GSM 69 880 - 894 2 296 0.0447 0.5867 7.62
AT&T UMTS 69 880 - 894 1 500 0.0378 0.5867 6.44

* Per CSC records.

Structural information:

The attached structural analysis demonstrates that the tower and foundation have adequate
structural capacity to accommodate the proposed modifications. (PiRod Engineering, dated 7/14/08)
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W I New Cingular Wireless PCS, LI.C
The new V\ g at&t C I n g L:t a 500 Enterprise Drive ’

Your world, Detivered. NgT h Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067-3900
Phone: (860) 513-7636
Fax: (860) 513-7190

Steven L. Levine
Real Estate Consultant

July 30, 2008

Honorable Rudolph P. Marconi

1% Selectman, Town of Ridgefield
Town Hall 400 Main St.
Ridgefield, CT 06877

Re:  Telecommunications Facility — 845 Ethan Allen Hwy, Ridgefield

Dear Mr. Marconi:
In order to accommodate technological changes, implement Uniform Mobile Telecommunications
System (“UMTS”) capability, and enhance system performance in the State of Connecticut, New

Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC (“Cingular” or “AT&T”) will be changing its equipment configuration
at certain cell sites.

As required by Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies (“R. CS.A. ) Section 16-50j-73, the
Connecticut Siting Council has been notified of the changes and will review Cingular’s proposal.
Please accept this letter as notification under Section 16-50j-73 of construction which constitutes an
exempt modification pursuant to R.C.S.A. Section 16-50j-72(b)(2).

The accompanying letter to the Siting Council fully describes Cingular’s proposal for the referenced
cell site. However, if you have any questions or require any further information on our plans or the
Siting Council’s procedures, please call me at (860) 513-7636 or Mr. Derek Phelps, Executive
Director, Connecticut Siting Council at (860) 827-2935.

Sincerely,

NHEE2

Steven L. Levine
Real Estate Consultant
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Tower Reanalysxs Report
Proposal PR—2008 06 018

Model FP 24 X 100" Towel |
o Site: Ridgefield - .
P1Rod Engmee1 1ng F 1le A 1 18 1 56

Towel Contact Pelson

'Ken Du: ml N
- Engineering’ Techmman
~e-mail: ken.durnil@valimont, com
‘telephone extension: - 5301

Completed undel the Supewmon and Apploval by o
: - William R.-Heiden 11, P.E." U
Engmeeung Group Leader .~ AT
-mall William, Helden@valmont com - '
telephone extenswn 5243 '

mnnn
\\\\\“ l}]"
v. 0 /v "/

o :_W'irlliar_ﬁ _Rg-Heiden l[l;_.:_.(:T"Pro'feésibn?l Ehg?neer#éf&_()ﬁ%ﬁ

. J 545 Pm’co Dri ive, Plymouth Indiana 46563

Phone: 5749364221

, hllp S, valmom com-- - Fax: 574-936-6458 -
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1 0 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

: vThxs 1eanalys1s was peifoxmed by PxRod to detelmme 1f the stluc‘uue is capable of

. accommoda’ung loading that is different than .previous design specifications. This engineering
" report gives details how the loading changes affect the.tower, specifies. feasible modifications,

_:j‘.'iand proposes: modification materials. PlRod’ engmeel mg study concludes that the fower
A j,’does comply See sectlon6 0 f(n detalls R S SR : -

gf1 »2 0 ASSUMPTIONS

' ;Tlus engmeermg studg is- based ‘on thc ﬂlem etlcal canacm' of the structm e, It is not a.
~ -condition assessment of the tower. This 1ep01t is being pr rovided by PiRod without the benefit .

" ofan inspection by PiRod pelsonnel and is based.on information’ supplied by the customer. to -

PiRod.. PiRod has made no independent detelmmatlon nor is 1equned to, of the accuracy of the -
o '1nf01mat1on p10v1ded Therefore, unless spec:ﬁcally 1nf01med to the contlaly by the customel in -
R wntmg, PlRod assumes the following: T : . . -

: 1 “The subsoil chalacteustlcs ex1st as stated on the towe1 dxawmg 01 stated elsewhe1e m
~ - thisreport; ' :
- 2. The tower is elected and mamtamed in accmdance w1th the manufactul er’s plans and
' ‘spemﬁcatmns andisplumb; - : -
There is no damage natural or manmade to the stluctule e1the1 giadual or sudden
All connections and guy cables are propetly installed;.
.* The infor mation.concerning the components existing and ploposed is accur: ate and

oNEPN .mw ;

in tlns 1ep01t

PlROd 1ecommends that quahﬁed pe1sonnel assess. the physwal condruon of the towe1 "
.- preferably undel ‘the direction of a licensed p1ofessmna1 engmeel Followmg is a hst of the _
gene1a1 areas that P;Rod 1ecommends to be 1nspected S ST
Ce Foundapdns ' Am;m_es

" ATower S.trucgure, o "Guyed Towen :

' The1e ate no mod1ﬁcat1ons to the towel 1tself except as may be dlsclosed elsewhele .

Tower Sections . -Guy Cables. - .=~ Cracking = . " - Antenrias
- Bolted Connéctions - -~ Turnbuckles -~ Drainage - - . - Mounts
Welded Connections - Preforms: = - 7 _Spalling . . -Transmission Lines
" Plumbness © .+ GuyLugs' - .+ -Anchor Bolts .~ Line Brackets -
Cotrosion “Thimbles = -~ - Settling"~ - Cable Hangers
“Linearity - . Torque Arms - '___Gloundmg © . i Lighting -
. "Galvanization - IceClips Grout - BN
“Paint-- - - - Guy Tensions - = - Subsoil |
L -~ . Anchor Rods " Characteristics -
- Shackles. """ Erosion
Insulatois ’ '
T _ PiRod, Inc. :
A-118156 . Ridgefield CFP24X 100"
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3 O TOWER HISTORY

Date of Ongmahon Febtualy 2001
PtRod Model; FP:24-X 100" Towe1 _
Sold to: V01cest1eam Wneless

ORIGINALDDSIGNCRITERIA T R
“IWind Load Allowable Stless

'A':,AC;ode/Stan‘dar(.l» Wmd Loa(hug Radlal Ice Reductmn Used _ Incncase Used
< TIA/EIA-222-F. - - 85 nph fastestmlle no’ Tnone . 1 ‘_Ayes :
L TIA/EIA-222 F i 85 mph fastest mlle '/z” sohd SE 25% ‘ ,Tye's' o

e F01 the stluctulal anaiysw, the . towe1 and foundahon are assumed to ex1st as shown on the__'f |

o “',enclosed towet d1awmg, whlch is PxRod’s latest 1ev1310n -

o 4 0 CURRENT WIND LOAD REQUIREMENT

-‘.The TIA/EIA Standazd 1s cuuently at ve131on F f01 Fauﬁeld County We have taken the B

L opp01 tumty to 1eanalyze thts stxuctute usmg the followmg wmd speed and ice load condmons

R D Lo I R Wmd Load AilowableStlcss
- Code/Standard © .~/ Wind L,oading | Radial lce_'rRe(ll,lc_tioll Used ¥ | Increase Used .
TTF/2003IBC - - | 105mph 3-secgust/.| | -mo | ' -nome - ol yes
o T 85 mph fustestmile ) Y T
'F'/2003JBC: S 105mplt3 vecgust/ 057 | o 25% | < yes
L 85mpl¢fa.s{estmile ARSI PEEE P R

(1) The wmd 1oad 1eductxon is penmttted by the TIA/EIA-222-F Standatd sectxon 2, 3 16 and”
o most other codes to account for the mlmmal chance that the maxnnum Wmd speed w111 oceur
% "I~531mu]taneously w1th the ice load. . L A AR L

"(2) The allowable StleSS 1n01ease is penmtted by the TIA/EIA 222 F Standaid and most other o

S codes in accmdance Wl'[h the AIbL ASD \/lanual of Steel Constwctmn I

'Note Some localmes supulate wmd load 1equnements that are dxffexent ﬁom that 1equued by

| the TIA/EIA Standatd Please check w1th yom local buﬂdmg depaﬁment and venfy the 1equned . .

o wmd 10‘1(1

LT ) o . 7 'PiRod,It_zc.-.r - o ] )
~A-118156 ' o “° - Ridgefield R S FP 24X 100"
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5 0 ANTENNA LOADING

The towel analysxs uses the followmg antenna loadmg, wlnch was p10v1ded on 05/ 19/2008

_ Existing Loading "~ -

- iP;JOpOSed Additional Loé diﬁg —

700 1.1 [36” radome (3 Powerwave |-
- Sl 710 Antenna &6 0
‘Powerwave 21401
- TMA’sy -

: 'These antenms, mounts, and lmes replesent our understandmg of the antenna loa(]mg requlred o '
Please contact us if any diser epancies are, evident. ‘If different antennas, mounts, or lines are installed -

“on .this structule, this_analysis_is invalid, If the lines -are mounted .on PiRod Double-T Extended -

Double-T or pr‘mdable Double-T, they are assumed to he mounted inside the tower and .the

transmission lines are mounted in a back to back confxguratlon. If any of these brackets cannot be 3

placed inside concernmg physical fit, alternatively they can be installed outside tlle tower, but all the
‘-'brackets need to be swung back as close as possnble to one of the tower faces, to mmlmlze the torquc. ,

R An astef 1sk mdlcates that Wwe ‘were not plowded w1th a value f01 1he effectlve plojected area (CAAC), and - '_ s
that -the area has been assumed based on any information that was made available, - The. actual effective .- 1 ="

~ projected area for each.antenna must be confirmed to be equal to the assumed area listed above. If it is
detenmned that the area 1s d1ffe1 ent than that stated f01 any of the above 1tems thls analy31s is mvahd o

R o 'Pikoci,lllc._ o L
A-118156 ‘ S . Ridgefield - . T TFP24X1000
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o W1th the antennas. llsted in seouon 5 0, the fo}lowmg modlﬁcatlons are 1equ11ed f01 the towe1 to S

..comply w1th the mdlcated code and ’HA/EIA Standald hsted in seotlon 4 0.

. .6 1 Towel Modlficatlons -

The towel comphes w1thout modlﬁcatlons A' A

The ploposed mateuals assoolated haldwale and updated engmeel mg documentatlon ate o SRR

puced on the appended Reanalysw Parts Pncmg P1oposal e T
‘ S 6. 2 I‘oundatlon Modlﬁcatlons .-

The foundatlon analy31s is based on. the soﬂ 1ep01t by D1 Clalence We1t1 P E P C o
dated Mayl 2000 ﬁle #N/A . - I e

The foundat10n comphes w1thout 1nod1ﬁcat1ons

o If founda’non modiﬁcat;ons are 1ecommended the foundauon must be modlﬁed befo1e mstallmg » RO

any p1 oposed antennas, lmes or towe1 modxﬁcatxons -

: »"These modlﬁcatlons outlme the scope of w01k only and are not mtended to 1mply sequence of -

work or construction procedures. ‘Once -the above - modifications have been mstalled the

o '.stmctule w;ll comply w1th thie 1nd1cated code and TIA/EIA Standald e

: - 7 L v " PiRod, Ine. _ _ S _ _
.. A-118156 ‘~ T Ridgeield TP L]
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7 0 LIST OF APPENDICES
'.-'Reanalyms Parts PuomgPloposal e L T e e
MamTowe1 D1awmg, latest1ev1310n j SIS "_ R RN ,153438-}3 )

',Note The towe1 d1awmg mcluded w1th thls 1epoit is. PlRod’s Iatest 1ev131on and depicts the : -

- _»towe1 as we undetstand it to cuuently exist-with. the exceptions. hsted in Section 3.0, It has'not
" - been updated to show the ex1st1ng or plOpOSGd antenna loadmg or any modlﬁcatlons 1equued as
a1esult of thls analys;s L e . . , : R o

- L 3 ‘ ..PiRod]nc._ : B oo .
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8 0 DISCLAIMER

o 'I.".-_,The mformatlon and’ conclus1ons contamed in thls Repmt were detelmmed by the 1pphcatlon of the then
- cuuent “state of the art” engmeenng and analysis plocedures and formulae, and Valmornit Structur res (D _
Aassumes 1o obhg*mon to revise any of the information or conclusions contained in this Repoxt in the event
_such engmeex mg and analy51s plocedules and fmmulae ale heleaftel modlﬁed or 1ev13ed : -

2. Inno event shall Valmont Sty uctules be liable. for any mcu]ental consequentlal mdnect speelal or pumtxve\ L
. damages (including without limitation lost profits) ausmg out of any. claim assoetaled with the use of this-’
_report (whetkie for breach of contract, tort, negligence or other. form of actlon), mespecuve of whethe1
Valmont Stluctules has been advised of the possibility of any. such loss of damage. In no. event shall -

- V'tlmont Sttuctmes total eumulatlve habxhty to the custome1 exceed the 'zmount pald by customer fox the S

p1 epat atlon of this repoxt

i ,’1“3.: 7' Valmont Stl uctmes shall have no Imbxhty whatsoevel to Custome1 or to othets fm any wolk or sexvtces
performed by any persons other than Valmont Stt uctuires-personiel; including but not liniited o, any.

' . riggers; erectors or subcontractors refained or employed by Customet slmll be solely 1espons1ble to -
Customet for the quahty of woik pelformed by them T : s . . i

4. Valmont Stmctuxes makes no wauantles, expn essed or 1mpl1ed m connectlon wﬂh tlns Repmt as to 4 'my
o other mattér whatsoever, and in ‘'particular, any and all watranties of melehantabthty or fitness fora’
- particular purpose are hereby exptessly- disclaimed. Valmont Stractures further expr essly disclaims any
. hablhty arising from material, fabrication, arid erection. deficiencies. This Report is being provided by. -
“Valmont Structures without the benefit of an mspechon by Valmont Structures personnel and is based. -
solely on information supplied by the Customet to Valmont Structures. ‘Valinont Structures has made no -
- indepeident determination, nor is it 1equued to do so, of' the accuracy of the information provided by
- . Customer, Thexefore, unless specifically mfmmed to the contlary by the Customex in wutmg, the
o -followmg assumptlons '1pply to the Report : SR . :

The subsotl ch'nactenstlcs exist as, stated on the tower d1 awmg or stated elsewhele n thls 1eport, .
. The tower is erected .and mamtamed in accmdance w1th the manufactm er s plans and -
specifications and is  plumb; - o T
“There is no damage,. “natural or manmade, to the struetme, e1t11e1 gmdual or sudden
_-All connections are ploperly installed;. . -

 The information congerning the components, existing and pr oposed is accunate, and :
-‘There are no modifications to the tower itself, except-as may be d:sclosecl ¢lsewhere in this repmt o
“Examples include but are not . lnmted to 1eplacement or stlenglhenmg of bracing membets :
1emf01cmg vemcal membels in any mannel addmg acldltloml blacmg, or extendmg towet S

jeeeo:ws

I 6 All 1epresentat|ons 'md xecommendatlons and concluslons are based upon the mfm thation contamed and set fm th

SRS hexem If Customer is aware of any information which is contrary to that which is contained herein, or if Cystomer "~

' "is'aware of any defects arising from the original design, material, “fabr lcatxon, and etectlon deﬁclenctes Customex L
av_must d1srega1d this Report and nmnedlately contact Valmont Stnuctures » o . )

~“) Valmont Structures is’ the Stmctmes Dwtsnon of Valmont lndustues, Inc and pe1 f'onms engmeeung services .
o 'undel the engmeet mg corpoxatlon mme PlRod lne S : v .

: ) B R . . PiRod, Inc. K _ L _ o
A-118156 - . " Ridgefield T FPAUXI00

+setvices rendered. by riggers; erectors of' other subcontractors ; Customer acknowledges and agrees thatany - -~ B
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ag' ANTENNA SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
WITH FIBERGLASS SHROUDS

B \12' X 20° FLAG

(MAX)

2 - 6 X 12° OPENINGS

/‘ 180 DEGREES APART

| 24" DIA, PIPE

2 ~ 8° X 30" OPENINGS

/ 180 DEGREES APART

ATTN ERECTOR: SEE PAGE 3 OF THIS
DRAWING FOR MONOPOLE STACKING DETAIL

VOICESTREAM WIRELESS
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FP 24 X 100
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